ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Public Works

At <u>pw.ordinance@denvergov.org</u> by **12:00pm NOON on <u>Monday</u>**. Contact Jason with questions.

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: 6/3/2019 ☐ Resolution Request
<u> </u>	Acsolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
☐ Contract/Grant Agreement ☐ Intergovernmental A	Agreement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supple	emental DRMC Change
Other:	
acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, mun	e <u>name of company or contractor</u> and indicate the type of request: grant icipal code change, supplemental request, etc.) er Levett Bucknall, LTD for Program Management Services for the
Colorado Conven	ntion Center Expansion Project.
3. Requesting Agency: Public Works4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Adam Phipps	Name: Jason Gallardo
Email: adam.phipps@denvergov.org	Email: jason.gallardo@denvergov.org
Department of Public Works.6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable):7. City Council District: 9	Rob Wheeler
7. City Council District. 9	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying	Key Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed b	y Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 0574	Date Entered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont	ract: Master On-Call		
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name: Rider Levett Buck	snall, Ltd	
Contract cont	trol number: 201950568		
Location: Co	olorado Convention Center Expa	nsion Project, 14 th and Champa St.	
Is this a new o	contract? ⊠ Yes □ No Is t	his an Amendment? Yes No	If yes, how many?
Contract Terrextend 2 year		acts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>an</u>	nended dates: 3 years, with option to
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contract tota	al):
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)
	\$8,000,000		
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	7/15/19-7/14/22		
schematic desi analysis and p Was this cont	ign documents review, program corogram administration assistance. Tractor selected by competitive program and the		project management, basis of design review, it, program risk assessment, program delivery
Source of fun	ds:		
ELEVATE D	ENVER BOND:		
Is this contra	ct subject to: W/MBE	DBE SBE XO101 ACDI	BE N/A
WBE/MBE/D	DBE commitments: M/WBE Goa	ıl is 20%	
Who are the s	subcontractors to this contract?	Circuit Media—10% Burgess Services—10%	
	To be	e completed by Mayor's Legislative Tean	n:

Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 0574

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered: